DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® MFL Series™ of DC-DC converters offers up to
65 watts of power in a low profile package. The MFL converters
are manufactured in our fully certified and qualified MIL-PRF-
38534 Class H production facility and packaged in hermetically
sealed steel cases. They are ideal for use in programs requiring
high reliability, small size, and high efficiency. They operate over
a -55°C to +125°C temperature range with a 28 V nominal input.

西安福川电子科技有限公司
电话：029-88256270 传真：029-88257182 网址：www.aiboco.com 邮箱：sales@aiboco.com
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
MFL        28   05   S  /  883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
SMD NUMBERS
Standard Microcircuit
	D rawing (SMD)
MFL Series Similar
Part
5962-0621301HXC MFL283R3S/883
5962-9316301HXC MFL2805S/883
5962-9316201HXC MFL2812S/883
5962-9316101HXC MFL2815S/883
5962-9319101HXC MFL2805D/883
5962-9319201HXC MFL2812D/883
5962-9319301HXC MFL2815D/883
The SMD number shown is for Class H screening. For
exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
CATEGORY
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of
Outputs 2
Screening 3
OPTIONS MFL28
3R3, 05, 12, 15, 28 S (standard, leave blank)
05, 12, 15 D ES
883
FILL IN FOR
MODEL # 4 MFL28                                              /
Notes
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out. The value of 3R3 is only available in single output models.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output.
3. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level.
For more information see Table 9 on page 13 and Table 10 on page 14. MFL2828S is not available on an SMD.
4. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (MFL2805S/883-Q).
Figure 4: Model Numbering Key
Table 3: SMD Number Cross Reference
Table 4: Model Number Options
MFL Single and Dual DC-DC Converters
28 Volt Input - 65 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 14
MFL Rev AG - 2020.04.29
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
西安福川电子科技有限公司
电话：029-88256270 传真：029-88257182 网址：www.aiboco.com 邮箱：sales@aiboco.com
Table 5: Operating Conditions, All Models, 25°C case, 28 Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
 ALL MODELS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 SECONDS MAX. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125
°C
TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTE 1 -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 125°C to 0% at 135°C
ISOLATION: INPUT TO OUTPUT, INPUT TO
@ 500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
CASE, OUTPUT TO CASE 2
INPUT TO OUTPUT CAPACITANCE 1 — 150 — pF
UNDERVOLTAGE LOCKOUT 1 RISING VIN (TURN ON) 14.4 — 16.0
V
  -55°C TO +125°C FALLING VIN (TURN OFF) 11.5 — 14.1
CURRENT LIMIT 3 % OF FULL LOAD — 125 — %
AUDIO REJECTION 1 — 50 — dB
SWITCHING FREQUENCY -55°C TO +125°C 525 600 675 kHz
SYNCHRONIZATION IN INPUT FREQUENCY 525 — 675 kHz
-55°C TO +125°C DUTY CYCLE 1 40 — 60 %
ACTIVE LOW — — 0.8
V
ACTIVE HIGH 1 4.5 — 5.0
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
IF NOT USED CONNECT TO INPUT COMMON
SYNCHRONIZATION OUT REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
IF NOT USED LEAVE UNCONNECTED
INHIBIT 1 ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) INHIBIT PIN PULLED LOW — — 0.8 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin. 4 INHIBIT PIN SOURCE CURRENT 1 — — 10 mA
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
INHIBIT 1 ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED)
INHIBIT PIN CONDITION
OPEN COLLECTOR OR UNCONNECTED
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin. 4 OPEN INHIBIT PIN VOLTAGE 1 9 — 12 V
INHIBIT 2 ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) INHIBIT PIN PULLED LOW — — 0.5 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin. 4 INHIBIT PIN SOURCE CURRENT 1 — — 5 mA
REFERENCED TO OUTPUT COMMON
INHIBIT 2 ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED)
INHIBIT PIN CONDITION
OPEN COLLECTOR OR UNCONNECTED
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin. 4 OPEN INHIBIT PIN VOLTAGE 1 — — 9 V
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. When testing isolation, input pins are tied together and output pins are tied together. They are tested against each other and against case. Discharge
the pins before and after testing.
3. Dual outputs: The over-current limit will trigger when the sum of the currents from both outputs reaches 125% (typical value) of the maximum rated
“total” current of both outputs.
4. An external inhibit interface should be used to pull the inhibits low or leave them floating. The inhibit pins can be left unconnected if not used.
For mean time between failures (MTBF) contact Applications Engineering at powerapps@craneae.com or call +1 425.882.3100.
MFL Single and Dual DC-DC Converters
28 Volt Input - 65 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 6 of 14
MFL Rev AG - 2020.04.29
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
西安福川电子科技有限公司